

Ransom & Randolph LLC 3535 Briarfield Boulevard | Maumee, OH 43537 USA 800.800.7496 | 419.865.9497 | 419.865.9997 (FAX) www.ransom-randolph.com Ransom & Randolph GmbH Leipziger Straße 40 | 04571 Rötha Germany +49 342 06373999

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release

Ransom & Randolph Cuts the Ribbon to Open its Newly Expanded Production Facility

Maumee, OH – **01/10/2024** – On Tuesday, January 9, 2024, Ransom & Randolph (R&R) hosted a grand opening of their newly renovated Maumee, OH production facility. Chuck Klusmeyer (Facility Manager), Frank Dudek (employee of 37 years), Daniel Nixon (President), and Chad Hudson (Project Manager) had the honor of cutting the ribbon, officially opening the Maumee production facility located at 520 Illinois Avenue, Maumee, OH 43537.

In June 2023, R&R announced the 50% expansion of its Maumee, Ohio - Illinois Avenue production facility to accommodate the company's continued growth. Between the rapidly growing demand of innovative products such as ready-to-use slurries and engineered refractories in the investment casting industry and R&R's strategic acquisitions over the past several years, including the former Kerr solid mold and jewelry investments and select Dentsply Sirona dental investments, R&R needed increased capacity to meet customer demand.



This was the fourth major renovation of the facility in 70 years. Starting in downtown Toledo, R&R has resided in Northwest Ohio for over 150 years manufacturing innovative products for industrial foundries, dental labs, art casters, and jewelry manufacturers. R&R has been housing manufacturing, warehousing, distribution, quality testing laboratories, and several offices since 1954. Products made at the Maumee production facility are shipped to over 50 countries worldwide.

About Ransom & Randolph

Founded in 1872, Ransom & Randolph is dedicated to advancing the global investment casting industry. R&R has provided foundries, dental labs, and jewelers with extensive process knowledge, exceptional technical expertise, and innovative product technology since the 1800s. By coupling revolutionary product developments with experienced staff, manufacturing, and warehousing facilities worldwide, R&R successfully helps customers become casting industry leaders.

For more information:



www.ransom-randolph.com



www.facebook.com/ransom.randolph



www.linkedin.com/company/ransom-and-randolph



www.youtube.com/c/RansomRandolph

For more information, PRESS ONLY:

Katie Czerniejewski

Digital Marketing & Event Coordinator

P: 419.794.1256 / F: 419.865.9777

E: kczerniejewski@ransom-randolph.com